Location / Platform: WOH Third Floor Meeting Room

Woodland Opera House (WOH) Board of Trustees (BOT) — Executive Committee

Meeting Agenda

September 29, 2025; 6:30pm

Meeting Organizer: Jia-Min Rosendale, President
Facilitator: Jia-Min Rosendale, President

Note Taker: Emily Delk, Secretary

Objective: Scheduled meeting of the WOH Board of Trustees Executive Committee

Agenda

#
1

10

11

Topic / Agenda Item
Call to Order & Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Executive Director’s Report (Brief Overview)

Financial Review

e Financial Audit — update on progress

e Finance Committee

e Yearly Report to City and State
Governance & Policy Updates

e Board Attendance Policy

Strategic Planning & Organizational Oversight

o Board Retreat Planning
Planning for Upcoming Board Meeting
e Eliminating Zoom
e Special Meeting
Open Matter Status Update
¢ Update on meeting with City

Closed Session
e Personnel matter
o Executive Director

Report of Closed Session

Adjournment

e Scheduling of next Executive Committee meeting

Speaker

Jia-Min Rosendale,
President

Jia-Min Rosendale,
President

Tom Burmester,
Executive Director

Jia-Min Rosendale,
President

Grace Wheeler, CFO

Jia-Min Rosendale,
President

Jia-Min Rosendale

Jia-Min Rosendale,
President

Jia-Min Rosendale,
President

Jia-Min Rosendale,
President

Jia-Min Rosendale,
President

Jia-Min Rosendale,
President

Time Allocated

3 mins

2 mins

5 mins

10 mins

5 mins

5 mins

5 mins

10 mins

10 mins

5 Mins



Action Items

Task / Item Assigned To Due Date

Upcoming Meetings

o WOH Board of Trustees Meeting: Special Meeting — September 29, 2025; 7:30pm
o WOH Board of Trustees Meeting: October 8, 2025; 6:30pm
e WOH Executive Committee Meeting: TBD

Notes



